GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2381
ANSWERED ON 17.12.2021

TRANSFER OF PRODUCTION UNITS TO CPSE

2381. SHRI: PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any move to transfer 8 production units ( 3 coach factories, 3 locomotive manufacturers and 2 rail wheel units) to Central Public Enterprise (CPSE);

(b) if so, what are the advantage and disadvantage of such transfer;
(©) whether any consultations with unions and others have been held in this regard; and
(d) if so, the outcome of the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to (d) Do not arise.
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